FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAT	09 04 15	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 199 197 LegalStar	TRADI IIII	08-04-1999	TM 1979/USA
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	·		DECEIVE
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trac	101100700 nal	do un ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	0		rarty (es):
Johnstone Pump Company	JRY (
•	70/199	Name: <u>Ingersoll-Rand Compa</u>	in the latest terms of the
	8/1/6	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 200 Chestnut	
	☐ Limited Partnership	1	_
		City: Woodcliff Lake	_ State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07675</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association	
2 Network of conveyones			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Maraar	☐ Limited Partnership	
	MergerChange of Name	☑ Corporation-State New Jet☐ Other	
Other	·	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
		designation is	☐ Yes 🔀 N
Execution Date: July 27, 1999		(Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application pumber(a) or registration numbers(a):			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,123,136	
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications ar	nd 🗀
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	, , ,
Name: <u>Leon Nigohosian, Jr.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Ingersoll-Rand Company</u>			
		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 942 Memorial Parkway		8. Deposit account number:	
		09-0260	
City: Phillipsburg Sta	ate: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08865</u>		
08/03/1999 DNGLYEN 00000285 090260 1123136 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 			
of the original document.			
Leon Nigohosian, Jr. Xeoza, C. July 28 1999			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
		REEL: 001938	B FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSTONE PUMP COMPANY, a Michigan corporation having its principal offices at 1909 Thunderbird Street, Troy, Michigan 48084, U.S.A. (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark JOHNSTONE & Design Registration No. 1.123.136

Date of Registration July 31, 1979

WHEREAS, INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation having its principal offices at 200 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675, U.S.A. (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark covered by said registration, together with said registration and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with said registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

Signed at Troy, Michigan, this 27thday of July

, 1999

JOHNSTONE PUMP COMPANY

By:

05/99word

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, 20, 402 st.

Denise in Renaldi

TRADEMARK REEL: 001938 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 08/02/1999